

CWP No. 8168 of 2021.

24.12.2021 Present: Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with
Mr. Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocate General,
for respondent No. 1-State.

CWP No. 8168 of 2021 & CMP No. 15622 of 2021

Notice. Mr. Vikas Rathore, learned Additional Advocate General appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 1-State. He prays for and is granted six weeks time to seek instructions and file reply in the matter.

Issue notice to respondents No. 2 and 3, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within one week.

(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice.

December 24, 2021
(PK)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),
Judge.