

Amit Kumar & ors. Versus State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No. 8168 of 2021.

20.04.2022 Present: Mr. Bonit Parkash, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Gupta,  
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Additional Advocate General  
for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to the  
petitioners to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

**(Mohammad Rafiq)**  
**Chief Justice.**

April 20, 2022  
(PK)

**(Sandeep Sharma)**  
**Judge.**