

Amit Kumar & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 8168 of 2021.

03.10.2023 Present: Mr. Bonit, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Pratush Sharma, Addl. A.G., with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan and Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 28th November, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

3rd October, 2023.
(jai)