

Amit Kumar & others vs. State of H.P. & others

**CWP No. 8168 of 2021**

**10.01.2024**      **Present:** Mr. Bonit, Advocate vice Mr. A.K.Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. I.N.Mehta, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**January 10, 2024**  
(Nisha)